

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO.2
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2567 OF 2013

GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT ELECTRICITY REG. COMMISSION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for stay)

Date: 02/05/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikram Nankani, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Sabharwal, Adv.
for Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.2 IN C.A. NO.2567/2013
No stay.

The application for stay is dismissed.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
| |COURT MASTER

|