

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2567/2013

GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT ELECTRICITY REG. COMMISSION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.141458/2017-APPLICATION FOR FILING AMENDED CAUSE TITLE only)

Date : 25-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.141458/2017, an application for filing amended cause title, is allowed. Amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR